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Ref. No. : Date :

Dear Members

The Managing Committee in

the rate of interest on Fixed

detailed below:

its Meeting dated February 27, 2023 has

Deposit & Short Period Deposit w.e.f.

decided to increase

March 01. 2023 as

DEPOSITS/LOANS

Chairman
March 01,2023

Main Office : C/o. Reserve Bank of India, Amar Building, 3rd Floor, Sir P M Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel.: 022-2270 5016 t Q22-226Q 42Q4 | 3242 | 4330 o Fax ; O22-227O 0189 o E-mail tbioccs@gmail.com

: BRANCHES:
world Trade centre : c/0. Reserve Bank ol India, 2nd Floor, The Arcade, Cufle Parade, Mumbai - 400 005. r Tel. (D) : 022-2218 5882 t 022-2218 9131 Ext.: 292

Bandra.Kurla Complex : Clo, Reserve Bank of India, Ground Floor, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. ' Tel. (D) :022'2657 2696 I 022-2657 8100 Ext.: 7364

Belapur : C/0. Reserve Bank ol lndia, Annexe Bldg., Gr. Floor, Sector 10, Plot No, 3, CBD, Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614. 'Tel, (D) :022-2756 1361 I 022-2757 8012 Exl.: 2231

Mumbai Central : C/0. Reserve Bank of lndia, 2nd Floor, Opp. Mumbai Central Rly. Station, Mumbai - 400 008 ' Tel. (D): 022'2301 4177 I 022'2308 4121 Exl.:2225

Type of Deposits Rate of Interest (p.a.)

Existing Revised
Saving Deposits 4.25o/o No Ghange

Short Term Deposits - 90 Days

- 180 Days
5.00%
5.25%

5.50%
5.75o/o

Fixed Deposit - 13 Months 6.00% 6.50%

Recurring Deposit 5.50% No Change

Capital Deposit 5.50% No Change

Cumulative Deposit 5.50% No Ghange

Members Assistance Fund 4.Q1o/o No Ghange

Long Term Loan 8.00% No Change
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